

**CITY OF WOOSTER
CHRISTMAS RUN BLVD-BROOKSIDE DRIVE SANITARY SEWER RELOCATION
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: NOVEMBER 3, 2021**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	Dirt Dawg Excavating		Palmer & Son Excavating	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1A	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
1B	202	SANITARY SEWER PLUGGED & FILLED	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	
1C	202	CURB REMOVED	15	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 30.00	
2	609	CONCRETE CURB	15	FT	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	
3	611	12" DUCTILE IRON SANITARY SEWER PIPE	181	FT	\$ 175.00	\$ 31,675.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 40,725.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 32,580.00	
4	611	MANHOLE, 48" ID (SANITARY)	3	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 12,090.00	\$ 6,478.00	\$ 19,434.00	
5A	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS QC MS	152	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 11,096.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 11,856.00	
5B	255	FULL DEPTH SAW CUTTING	450	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	
6	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 5,275.00	\$ 5,275.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
7	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	150	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	
						\$ 74,000.00					
CONTINGENCIES 10%						\$ 7,400.00					
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 81,400.00		\$ 73,871.00		\$ 79,400.00	

Bond Yes
Subs List Yes
ORC 3517.13 Yes

Bond Yes
Subs List Yes
ORC 3517.13 Yes